
 

 

Agenda - Public Accounts and Public Administration 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5, Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 8 May 2024 

Meeting time: 09.30 – 12.20

For further information contact: 

Fay Bowen 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddPAPA@senedd.wales

Hybrid 
------ 

(Private pre-meeting)  

(9:00-9:30) 

(Public meeting)  

(9:30-11:40) 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

(9:30)   

 

2 Evidence Session - NHS Finances and Governance (Part 1) 

(9:30-10:30) (Pages 1 - 42)  

Welsh Government Officials 

Judith Paget - Director General of Health and Social Services/Chief Executive 

NHS Wales 

Nick Wood – Deputy Chief Executive NHS Wales 

Hywel Jones – Director, Finance, NHS Wales 

Attached Documents:  

PAPAC(06)-07-24-P1-Welsh Government Evidence Paper 

PAPAC(06)-07-24-P2-Audit Wales Briefing Paper 

(Break)  

(10:30-10:40) 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3 Evidence Session - NHS Finances and Governance (Part 2) 

(10:40-11:40)   

Welsh Government Officials 

Judith Paget – Director General of Health and Social Services/Chief Executive 

NHS Wales 

Nick Wood – Deputy Chief Executive NHS Wales 

Hywel Jones – Director, Finance, NHS Wales 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting and for the entirety of 

the meeting on 15 May 2024 

(11:40)   

 

5 NHS Finances and Governance - Consideration of the evidence 

received 

(11:40-12:00)   

 

6 Audit Wales Report - Governance of National Park Authorities 

(12:00-12:20)   

Supporting Documents 

-        Audit Wales Report  - Governance of National Park Authorities 

 

https://www.wao.gov.uk/publication/governance-national-park-authorities


Cyfarwyddwr Cyffredinol Grŵp Iechyd, Gofal Cymdeithasol a'r 
Blynyddoedd Cynnar / Prif Weithredwr GIG Cymru 

Director General Health, Social Care & Early Years Group / NHS 
Wales Chief Executive 

Parc Cathays ● Cathays Park 
Caerdydd ● Cardiff 

CF10 3NQ 

Judith.Paget001@gov.wales 

Gwefan ● website: www.gov.wales 

Mark Isherwood MS 
Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 
Welsh Parliament  
Cardiff Bay 

Cardiff  
CF99 1SN 

2 May 2024 

Dear Mr Isherwood 

Call for evidence: NHS Finances and Governance 

Ahead of the Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee meeting on 8 May 2024, 
please find attached the Welsh Government’s evidence paper providing an update on NHS 
Finances, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board, The NHS Oversight and Escalation 
Framework, Velindre Cancer Centre and the NHS Accountability Review. 

Yours sincerely 

Judith Paget CBE 

PAPAC(06)-07-24-P1-Welsh Government Evidence Paper - NHS Finances and Governanace

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2

http://www.gov.wales/


1 
 

Welsh Government’s Evidence Paper on NHS Finances and Governance 

 

Public Affairs and Public Administration Committee – 8 May 2024 
 

Contents 
Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board ............................................................................... 2 

How is progress monitored ..................................................................................................... 2 

De-escalation Criteria ............................................................................................................... 3 

NHS Finances .................................................................................................................................. 4 

2022/23 .......................................................................................................................................... 4 

2023/24 .......................................................................................................................................... 5 

2024/25 .......................................................................................................................................... 8 

Esca
[...]
s) ix of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Evidence Session - NHS Finances and Governance (Part 1)
	2024-05-02 Cover letter from Judith Paget to Mark Isherwood MS Chair of PAPAC.pdf
	PAPAC(06)-06-24-P1 Welsh Government Evidence Paper.pdf
	PAPAC(06)-07-24-P2-Audit Wales Briefing Paper






Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5, Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 8 May 2024 

Meeting time: 09.37 - 12.38

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13913 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Mike Hedges MS 

Adam Price MS 

Witnesses: 

Judith Paget, Welsh Government 

Nick Wood, Welsh Government 

Hywel Jones, Welsh Government 

Audit Wales: 

Adrian Crompton, Auditor General for Wales 

Matthew Mortlock 

Dave Thomas 

Committee Staff: 

Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Owain Davies (Second Clerk) 

Lucien Wise (Deputy Clerk) 

 

http://senedd.tv/


1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting of the Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee. 

 

2 Evidence Session - NHS Finances and Governance (Part 1)  

2.1 The Members questioned the witnesses as part of the Committee’s inquiry into 

NHS Finances and Governance 

 

3 Evidence Session - NHS Finances and Governance (Part 2)  

3.1 The Members questioned the witnesses as part of the Committee’s inquiry into 

NHS Finances and Governance 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting and for the entirety of the meeting 

on 15 May 2024  

4.1 The motion was agreed. 

 

5 NHS Finances and Governance - Consideration of the evidence 

received  

5.1 The Committee considered the evidence received and agreed to write to the 

Government on a series of points raised during the evidence session in order to 

seek a follow up response. 

 

6 Audit Wales Report - Governance of National Park Authorities  

6.1 The Committee considered the report and agreed to keep a watching brief and 

await the Welsh Government’s response to the recommendations made in the report. 


